
2025 DFW
Area Tax Rates
For Collin, Dallas, Denton, Grayson, Hunt,
Johnson, Kaufman, Parker, Rockwall,
Tarrant, and Wise counties.
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HS - General Homestead   OV 65 - Over 65 
DP - Disabled Person   FR - Freeport   GIT - Goods in Transit

This information was furnished by outside parties and Republic Title  
makes no claim to the accuracy. Please verify numbers with taxing authorities.

*Some cities lie in 2 counties and in different school districts.  
There are, therefore, different tax rates depending on the location within the.
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 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

ALLEN 0.415400 1.125800 0.230563 1.771763

ANNA 0.525073 1.239900 0.230563 1.995536

BLUE RIDGE 0.429606 1.245200 0.230563 1.905369

CARROLLTON 0.537500 0.948100 0.230563 1.716163

CELINA 0.576401 1.208900 0.230563 2.015864

DALLAS 0.698800 0.993835 0.230563 1.923198

FAIRVIEW  (LISD) 0.316658 1.255200 0.230563 1.802421

FAIRVIEW  (MISD) 0.316658 1.104300 0.230563 1.651521

FARMERSVILLE 0.725000 1.215000 0.230563 2.170563

FRISCO 0.425517 1.019400 0.230563 1.675480

GARLAND 0.689746 1.170900 0.230563 2.091209

JOSEPHINE 0.468097 1.207700 0.230563 1.906360

LAVON 0.420000 1.207700 0.230563 1.858263

LOWRY CROSSING 0.200000 1.104300 0.230563 1.534863

LUCAS 0.255463 1.125800 0.230563 1.611826

MCKINNEY 0.412284 1.104300 0.230563 1.747147

MELISSA 0.454116 1.224500 0.230563 1.909179

MURPHY 0.357514 1.039550 0.230563 1.627627

NEVADA 0.221460 1.207700 0.230563 1.659723

NEW HOPE 0.200635 1.104300 0.230563 1.535498

PARKER 0.310439 1.039550 0.230563 1.580552

PLANO 0.437600 1.039550 0.230563 1.707713

PRINCETON 0.440226 1.207200 0.230563 1.877989

PROSPER 0.505000 1.214100 0.230563 1.949663

RICHARDSON 0.542180 1.105200 0.230563 1.877943

ROYSE CITY 0.578000 1.255200 0.230563 2.063763

SACHSE  (GISD) 0.650416 1.170900 0.230563 2.051879

SACHSE  (WISD) 0.650416 1.175200 0.230563 2.056179

ST. PAUL 0.208008 1.104300 0.230563 1.542871

VAN ALSTYNE 0.553713 1.174800 0.230563 1.959076

WESTON 0.360000 1.104300 0.230563 1.694863

WYLIE 0.543438 1.175200 0.230563 1.949201

COLLIN COUNTY
www.collincad.org  |  (469) 742-9200

TAX RATES
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EXEMPTIONS 
OFFERED

HS  
AMOUNT

AMOUNTS  
OV 65

DP 
AMOUNT

Allen  (CAL) DP, FR, OV65 5% ($5,000 min) 50,000 25,000

Allen ISD (SAL) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Anna  (CAN) FR, OV65 3.00% ($5,000 min) 30,000 30,000

Anna ISD (SAN) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Bland ISD (SBD) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Blue Ridge  (CBL) DP, OV65 0 10,000 10,000

Blue Ridge ISD (SBL) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Carrollton  (CCR) DP, FR, HS, OV65 20% ($5,000 min) 110,000 110,000

Celina  (CCL) DP, OV65 0 30,000 30,000

Celina ISD (SCL) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Collin College (JCN) DP, FR, GIT, HS,OV65 20% ($5,000 min) 100,000 100,000

Collin County (GCN) DP, FR, HS, OV65 5% ($5,000 min) 30,000 20,000

Collin County MUD #1 0 20,000 20,000

Collin County WCID #3 0 0 0

Community ISD (SCO) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Dallas  (CDA) DP, FR, HS, OV65 20% ($5,000 min) 175,000 175,000

Fairview Town (CFV) DP, OV65 0 60,000 60,000

Farmersville  (CFC) DP, FR, GIT, OV65 0 30,000 30,000

Farmersville ISD (SFC) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Frisco  (CFR) DP, FR, HS, OV65 20% ($5,000 min) 80,000 80,000

Frisco ISD (SFR) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Garland  (CGA) DP, FR, HS, OV65 11% ($5,000 min) 60,000 60,000

Gunter ISD (SGU) DP, HS, OV65 25,000 10,000 10,000

Josephine  (CJO) DP, FR, GIT, OV65 0 10,000 10,000

Lavon  (CLA) DP, FR,GIT, HS, OV65 1% ($5,000 min) 20,000 20,000

Leonard ISD (SLN) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Lovejoy ISD (SLV) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Lowry Crossing DP, FR, OV65 0 15,000 15,000

Lucas  (CLU) DP, HS, OV65 8% ($5,000 min) 50,000 50,000

McKinney  (CMC) DP, FR, GIT, OV65 0 90,000 90,000

McKinney ISD (SMC) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

McKinney MUD #1 DP, OV65 0 5,000 5,000

Melissa  (CML) DP, FR, OV65 6% ($5,000 min) 30,000 30,000

COLLIN COUNTY
www.collincad.org  |  (469) 742-9200

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED
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EXEMPTIONS 
OFFERED

HS  
AMOUNT

AMOUNTS  
OV 65

DP 
AMOUNT

Melissa ISD (SML) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Murphy  (CMR) DP, FR, GIT, OV65 0 50,000 50,000

Nevada  (CNV) FR, GIT, OV65 0 10,000 0

New Hope Town (CNH) DP, FR, GIT, OV65 0 50,000 50,000

Parker  (CPK) FR, GIT, OV65 0 50,000 0

Plano  (CPL) DP, FR, HS, OV65 20% ($5,000 min) 40,000 40,000

Plano ISD (SPL) DP, FR, GIT, HS,OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Princeton  (CPN) DP, FR, OV65 0 25,000 25,000

Princeton ISD (SPN) DP, FR, GIT,HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Prosper ISD (SPR) DP, FR,GIT, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Prosper Town (CPR) DP, FR, HS, OV65 17.5% ($5,000 min) 10,000 3,000

Richardson  (CRC) DP, OV65 0 160,000 160,000

Rockwall ISD (SRW) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Royse City (CRY) DP, OV65 0 6,000 5,000

Royse City ISD (SRY) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Sachse  (CSA) DP, OV65 0 50,000 50,000

Seis Lagos Utility Dist DP, GIT, HS, OV65 20% ($5,000 min) 25,000 25,000

St. Paul Town (CSP) FR, GIT, OV65 0 50,000 0

Trenton ISD (STR) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Van Alstyne  (CVA) DP, FR, OV65 0 5,000 0

Van Alstyne ISD (SVA) DP, FR,GIT, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Weston  (CWS) DP, FR,OV65 0 20,000 20,000

Whitewright ISD (SWH) DP, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

Wylie  (CWY) DP, OV65 0 30,000 30,000

Wylie ISD (SWY) DP, FR, HS, OV65 140,000 60,000 60,000

COLLIN COUNTY EXEMPTIONS OFFERED (CONT.)
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 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Addison (disd) 0.608100 0.993835 0.534075 2.136010

0.608100 0.948100 0.534075 2.090275

Balch Spring (disd) 0.794629 0.993835 0.534075 2.322539

Balch Spring (misd) 0.794629 1.106900 0.534075 2.435604

Carrollton 0.537500 0.948100 0.534075 2.019675

Cedar Hill 0.636449 1.127900 0.534075 2.298424

Cockrell Hill 0.675743 0.993835 0.534075 2.203653

Coppell 0.444976 0.981900 0.534075 1.960951

Dallas 0.698800 0.993835 0.534075 2.226710

DeSoto 0.684934 1.225200 0.534075 2.444209

Duncanville 0.600166 1.105700 0.534075 2.239941

Farmers Branch 0.543500 0.948100 0.534075 2.025675

Ferris 0.564777 1.230800 0.534075 2.329652

Flower Mound 0.387277 1.117800 0.534075 2.039152

Garland 0.689746 1.170900 0.534075 2.394721

Glenn Heights 0.562795 1.175200 0.534075 2.272070

Grand Prairie 0.660000 1.062687 0.534075 2.256762

Grapevine 0.237228 0.868600 0.534075 1.639903

Highland Park 0.199296 0.834700 0.534075 1.568071

Hutchins 0.657000 0.993835 0.534075 2.184910

Irving 0.589100 1.015900 0.534075 2.139075

Lancaster 0.599490 1.224400 0.534075 2.357965

Lewisville 0.419009 1.117800 0.534075 2.070884

Mesquite 0.704692 1.106900 0.534075 2.345667

Richardson 0.542180 1.105200 0.534075 2.181455

Rowlett 0.807891 1.170900 0.534075 2.512866

Sachse 0.650416 1.170900 0.534075 2.355391

Seagoville 0.720743 0.993835 0.534075 2.248653

Sunnyvale 0.463000 1.216900 0.534075 2.213975

University Park 0.218565 0.834700 0.534075 1.587340

Wilmer 0.467928 0.993835 0.534075 1.995838

Wylie 0.543438 1.175200 0.534075 2.252713

DALLAS COUNTY
www.dallascad.org  |  (214) 631-9010

TAX RATES
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DALLAS COUNTY
www.dallascad.org  |  (214) 631-9010

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED

OPTIONAL 
HMSTD

GENERAL 
HMSTD

AGE 65 OR 
OLDER

DISABLED 
PERSON

Addison 20% 0 60,000 60,000

Balch Springs 1% 0 30,000 30,000

Carrollton 20% 0 110,000 110,000

Cedar Hill 0% 0 30,000 30,000

Cockrell Hill 1% 0 10,000 0

Combine 0% 0 35,000 35,000

Coppell 5% 0 100,000 100,000

Dallas 20% 0 175,000 175,000

DeSoto 0% 0 40,000 25,000

Duncanville 0% 0 40,000 40,000

Farmer’s Branch 20% 0 100,000 100,000

Ferris 4% 0 10,000 10,000

Garland 11% 0 60,000 60,000

Glenn Heights 0% 0 25,000 25,000

Grand Prairie 17.5% 0 45,000 30,000

Grapevine 20% 0 60,000 10,000

Highland Park 20% 0 50,000 0

Hutchins 10% 0 30,000 30,000

Irving 20% 0 60,000 60,000

Lancaster 0% 0 30,000 30,000

Lewisville 0% 0 60,000 20,000

Mesquite 0% 0 65,000 15,000

Ovilla 0% 0 50,000 50,000

Richardson 0% 0 160,000 160,000

Rowlett 1% 0 30,000 50,000

Sachse 0% 0 50,000 50,000

Seagoville 10% 0 30,000 30,000

Sunnyvale 20% 0 65,000 65,000

University Park 20% 0 706,000 706,000

Wilmer 10% 0 24,000 24,000

Wylie 0% 0 30,000 30,000
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DENTON COUNTY
www.dentoncad.com  |  (940) 349-3800

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Argyle 0.343111 1.172700 0.185938 1.701738

Aubrey 0.450000 1.224900 0.185938 1.860838

Bartonville 0.173646 1.172700 0.185938 1.532284

The Colony 0.630000 1.117800 0.185938 1.933738

Carrollton 0.537500 0.948100 0.185938 1.671538

Celina 0.576401 1.208900 0.185938 1.971239

Coppell 0.444976 0.981900 0.185938 1.612814

Copper Canyon 0.265990 1.117800 0.185938 1.569728

Corinth (ldisd) 0.537090 1.255200 0.185938 1.978228

Corinth (disd) 0.537090 1.206900 0.185938 1.929928

Dallas 0.698800 0.993835 0.185938 1.878573

Denton 0.595420 1.206900 0.185938 1.988258

Dish 0.253636 1.276600 0.185938 1.716174

Double Oak 0.178384 1.117800 0.185938 1.482122

Flower Mound 0.387277 1.117800 0.185938 1.691015

Fort Worth 0.670000 1.084100 0.185938 1.940038

Frisco 0.425517 1.019400 0.185938 1.630855

Grapevine 0.237228 1.117800 0.185938 1.540966

Hackberry 0.168866 1.225200 0.185938 1.580004

Haslet 0.315450 1.084100 0.185938 1.585488

Hickory Creek 0.211205 1.224900 0.185938 1.622043

Highland Village 0.500984 1.117800 0.185938 1.804722

Justin 0.670000 1.172700 0.185938 2.028638

Krugerville 0.422571 1.206900 0.185938 1.815409

Krum 0.661365 1.195200 0.185938 2.042503

Lakewood Village 0.320000 1.225200 0.185938 1.731138

Lake Dallas 0.559711 1.255200 0.185938 2.000849

Lewisville 0.419009 1.117800 0.185938 1.722747

Little Elm 0.549901 1.225200 0.185938 1.961039

Northlake 0.295000 1.084100 0.185938 1.565038

Oak Point 0.435460 1.206900 0.185938 1.828298

Pilot Point 0.604974 0.938200 0.185938 1.729112

Plano 0.437600 1.039550 0.185938 1.663088
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 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Ponder 0.694379 1.276600 0.185938 2.156917

Prosper 0.505000 1.214100 0.185938 1.905038

Roanoke 0.326182 1.084100 0.185938 1.596220

Sanger 0.689747 1.143400 0.185938 2.019085

Shady Shores 0.290476 1.206900 0.185938 1.683314

Southlake 0.295000 1.084100 0.185938 1.565038

Trophy Club 0.412864 1.084100 0.185938 1.682902

Westlake 0.185000 1.084100 0.185938 1.455038

HS OVER 65 DP FREEPORT  
EXEMPTION

Aubrey 0.5%; 5,000 min 10,000 10,000 YES

Carrollton 20%; 5,000 min 110,000 110,000 YES

The Colony 5%; 5,000 min 15,000 15,000 YES

Corinth 0 20,000 20,000 YES

Denton 0.5%; 5,000 min 50,000 50,000 YES

Flower Mound 20%; 5,000 min 150,000 150,000 YES

Highland Village 0 75,000 75,000 NO

Justin 0 5,000 0 YES

Krum 0 20,000 20,000 NO

Lake Dallas 0 20,000 20,000 NO

Lewisville 0 60,000 20,000 YES

Little Elm 0 10,000 10,000 YES

Pilot Point 0 10,000 10,000 NO

Ponder 0 50,000 50,000 YES

Sanger 0 30,000 20,000 YES

Roanoke 20%; 10,000 min 40,000 4,500 YES

Krugerville 0 20,000 20,000 NO

Hickory Creek 0 10,000 10,000 YES

Dallas 20%; 5,000 min 175,000 175,000 YES

Coppell 5%; 5,000 min 100,000 100,000 YES

Hackberry 0 10,000 0 YES

Oak Point 0 20,000 20,000 NO

Lakewood Village 0 25,000 0 YES

Argyle 1%; 5,000 min 150,000 150,000 YES

Copper Canyon 1%; 5,000 min 10,000 10,000 YES

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED
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HS OVER 65 DP FREEPORT  
EXEMPTION

Trophy Club 1%; 5,000 min 35,000 0 YES

Plano 20%; 5,000 min 40,000 40,000 YES

Double Oak 2%; 5,000 min 50,000 50,000 YES

Bartonville 0 50,000 50,000 YES

Frisco 20%; 5,000 min 80,000 80,000 YES

Northlake 20%; 5,000 min 200,000 200,000 YES

Shady Shores 1%; 5,000 min 10,000 0 YES

Fort Worth 20%; 5,000 min 80,000 80,000 YES

Southlake 20%; 5,000 min 75,000 75,000 YES

Haslet 20%; 5,000 min 50,000 0 YES

Grapevine 20%; 5,000 min 60,000 10,000 YES

Dish 0 10,000 5,000 YES

Westlake 20%; 5,000 min 10,000 10,000 YES

Draper 0 0 0 YES

Prosper 17.5%; 5,000 min 10,000 3,000 NO

Celina 0 30,000 30,000 YES

Providence Village 0.5%; 10,000 min 10,000 10,000 YES

DENTON COUNTY EXEMPTIONS OFFERED (CONT.)

NOTES
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GRAYSON COUNTY
www.co.grayson.tx.us  |  (903) 893-9673

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Bells 0.600000 1.136300 0.451080 2.187380

Collinsville 0.591085 1.135200 0.451080 2.177365

Denison 0.712034 1.155000 0.451080 2.318114

Gunter 0.525650 1.187200 0.451080 2.163930

Howe 0.484477 1.234000 0.451080 2.169557

Knollwood 0.442075 1.234200 0.451080 2.127355

Pottsboro 0.544401 0.934400 0.451080 1.929881

Sherman 0.508000 1.234200 0.451080 2.193280

Southmayd 0.625501 1.007000 0.451080 2.083581

Tioga 0.493155 1.226900 0.451080 2.171135

Tom Bean 0.588570 0.923900 0.451080 1.963550

Van Alstyne 0.553713 1.174800 0.451080 2.179593

Whitesboro 0.585800 1.131200 0.451080 2.168080

Whitewright 0.496698 0.978100 0.451080 1.925878

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED

GENERAL OVER 65 DISABLED

Grayson County 20% of homesite value 
or 5,000 min 12,000 0

Bells 0 0 0

Collinsville 0 0 0

Denison 0 15,000 15,000

Gunter 0 0 0

Howe 0 12,000 0

Pottsboro 15,000 0 0

Sherman 0 30,000 0

Southmayd 0 15,000 15,000

Tioga 0 0 0

Tom Bean 0 3,000 0

Van Alstyne 0 5,000 0

Whitesboro 0 5,000 0
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GENERAL OVER 65 DISABLED

Whitewright 0 0 0

Bells ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Collinsville ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Denison ISD 140,000 65,000 60,000

Gunter ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Howe ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Pottsboro ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Sherman ISD 140,000 65,000 60,000

Southmayd ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Tioga ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Tom Bean ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Van Alstyne ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Whitesboro ISD 140,000 64,600 60,000

Whitewright ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

GRAYSON COUNTY EXEMPTIONS OFFERED (CONT.)

NOTES
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HUNT COUNTY
www.hctax.info  |  (903) 675-9296

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Caddo Mills 0.484999 1.255200 0.333241 2.073439

Campbell 0.273113 0.666900 0.333241 1.273254

Celeste 0.291088 0.893200 0.333241 1.517529

Commerce 0.830600 1.237500 0.333241 2.401341

Greenville 0.568000 0.966900 0.333241 1.868141

Hawk Cove 0.774139 0.906400 0.333241 2.013780

Josephine 0.468097 1.207700 0.333241 2.009038

Lone Oak 0.370619 1.156900 0.333241 1.860760

Quinlan 0.479000 0.906400 0.333241 1.718641

Royse City 0.578000 1.255200 0.333241 2.166441

West Tawakoni 0.331844 0.906400 0.333241 1.571485

Wolfe City 0.531500 0.939600 0.333241 1.804341

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED
STATE MANDATED

        HS                    OA                DISABLED
LOCAL OPTION

 HS               OA 

Boles ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Bland ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Campbell 5,000 OA will freeze

Campbell ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Celeste 10,000

Celeste ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Caddo Mills 10,000

Caddo Mills ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000 5,000

Commerce 6,000

Commerce ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Cooper ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Community ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Cumby ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Fannindel ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Greenville 20,000 20,00010%
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STATE MANDATED
        HS                    OA                DISABLED

LOCAL OPTION
 HS               OA 

Greenville ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Hawk Cove

Josephine 10,000 10,000

Leonard ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Lone Oak 10,000

Lone Oak ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Quinlan 5,000

Royse City 5,000 6,000

Royse City ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000 15,000

Terrell ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Union Valley 50,000 50,000

Wolfe City 5,000 10,000

Wolfe City  ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

West Tawakoni

Hospital District 30,000

Hunt County 20,000

Trinity Valley Jr. College 15,000

HUNT COUNTY EXEMPTIONS OFFERED (CONT.)

NOTES
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JOHNSON COUNTY
www.johnsoncad.com  |  (817) 645-3986

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Alvarado 0.806010 1.286900 0.339276 2.432186

Burleson 0.721800 1.255200 0.339276 2.316276

Cleburne 0.612548 1.211900 0.339276 2.163724

Crowley 0.637529 1.255200 0.339276 2.232005

Godley 0.726911 1.285000 0.339276 2.351187

Grandview 0.611525 0.996600 0.339276 1.947401

Joshua 0.689468 1.257500 0.339276 2.286244

Keene 0.828978 1.009410 0.339276 2.177664

0.639000 1.146900 0.339276 2.125176

Rio Vista 1.006118 1.180990 0.339276 2.526384

Venus 0.766485 1.248400 0.339276 2.354161

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED

GENERAL HS OVER 
65 HS

OVER 65 
LOCAL 

OPTION

OVER 65 
FREEZE

DISABLED 
PERSON

DISABLED 
PERSON LOCAL 

OPTION

DISABLED 
FREEZE

DISABLED 
VETERAN

Alvarado 0 0 15,000 NO 0 15,000 NO 5,000-
12,000

Burleson 0 0 0 YES 0 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Cleburne 0 0 6,000 YES 0 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Godley 0 0 10,000 NO 0 0 NO 5,000-
12,000

Grandview 0 0 5,000 YES 0 5,000 YES 5,000-
12,000

Joshua 0 0 25,000 YES 0 25,000 YES 5,000-
12,000

Keene 0 0 15,000 NO 0 15,000 NO 5,000-
12,000

Rio Vista 0 0 5,000 NO 0 5,000 NO 5,000-
12,000

Venus 0 0 10,000 NO 0 10,000 NO 5,000-
12,000

Alvarado ISD 140,000 0 60,000 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000
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GENERAL HS OVER 
65 HS

OVER 65 
LOCAL 

OPTION

OVER 65 
FREEZE

DISABLED 
PERSON

DISABLED 
PERSON LOCAL 

OPTION

DISABLED 
FREEZE

DISABLED 
VETERAN

Burleson ISD 140,000 0 60,000 YES 60,000 25,000 YES 5,000-
12,000

Cleburne ISD 140,000 0 7,000 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Godley ISD 140,000 0 0 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Grandview ISD 140,000 0 0 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Joshua ISD 140,000 0 0 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Keene ISD 140,000 0 0 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Rio Vista ISD 140,000 0 0 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Venus ISD 140,000 0 0 YES 60,000 0 YES 5,000-
12,000

Johnson 
1% or not 
less than 

5,000
0 0 YES 10,000 0 YES 5,000-

12,000

FMLR

3,000 and 
1% or not 
less than 

5,000

0 0 YES 10,000 0 NO 5,000-
12,000

JOHNSON COUNTY EXEMPTIONS OFFERED (CONT.)

NOTES
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KAUFMAN COUNTY
www.kaufman-cad.org  |  (972) 932-6081

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Crandall 0.750000 1.199200 0.334478 2.283678

Forney 0.421431 1.286900 0.334478 2.042809

Kaufman 0.759000 1.255200 0.334478 2.348678

Kemp 0.823672 1.173500 0.334478 2.331650

Mabank 0.425440 0.946900 0.334478 1.706818

Terrell 0.764200 1.130500 0.334478 2.229178

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED

GENERAL OV 65 DISABLED

Kaufman County 0 15,000 15,000

Crandall 0 15,000 10,000

Forney 0 0

Kaufman 0 15,000 0

Kemp 0 5,000 0

Mabank 0 3,000 0

Terrell 0 5,000 0

Crandall ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Forney ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Kaufman ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Kemp ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Mabank ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Terrell ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

NOTES

35,000
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PARKER COUNTY
www.parkercountytx.com  |  (817) 596-0077

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL
Aledo 0.355353 1.194200 0.235022 1.784575

Millsap 0.280000 1.069800 0.235022 1.584822

Mineral Wells 0.571788 0.963659 0.235022 1.770469

Reno 0.325507 1.031700 0.235022 1.592229

Springtown 0.494822 1.031700 0.235022 1.761544

Weatherford 0.392246 1.034200 0.235022 1.661468

Willow Park 0.421646 1.194200 0.235022 1.850868

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED
HOMESTEAD 
EXEMPTION OV 65 DISABILITY 

EXEMPTION

Aledo  10,000

Azle 15,000

Cresson Granbury 25,000 10,000 10,000

Fort Worth 0 80,000 80,000

Hospital District 10,000

JR College District 10,000

Lateral Road 3,000

Lipan 25,000 60,000 60,000

Mineral Wells 10,000 10,000

Reno 0 10,000 10,000

Springtown 15,000 15,000

Weatherford 25,000 25,000

Willow Park 10,000

Aledo ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Azle ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Brock ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Garner ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Millsap ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Mineral Wells ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Peaster ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Perrin Whitt ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Poolville ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Springtown ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Weatherford ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Parker County 10,000 10,000
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ROCKWALL COUNTY
www.rockwallcad.com  |  (972) 635-9351

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL
Fate 0.290869 1.066900 0.251000 1.608769

Garland 0.689746 1.170900 0.251000 2.111646

Heath 0.275650 1.066900 0.251000 1.593550

McLendon-Chisholm 0.092390 1.066900 0.251000 1.410290

Rockwall 0.257500 1.066900 0.251000 1.575400

Rowlett 0.807891 1.170900 0.251000 2.229791

Royse City 0.578000 1.255200 0.251000 2.084200

Wylie 0.543438 1.175200 0.251000 1.969638-

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED
STATE MANDATED

  HOMESTEAD           OVER 65          DISABLED VET.
LOCAL OPTION

  HOMESTEAD           OVER 65            DISABILITY

Dallas 100% 20% 175,000 175,000

Fate 100% 50,000 50,000

Garland 100% 56,000 56,000

Heath 100% 3,000 3,000

McLendon-Chisholm 100% 30,000 30,000

Rockwall 100% 60,000

Rowlett 100% 1% 30,000 50,000

Royse 100% 6,000 5,000

Wylie 100% 30,000 30,000

Rockwall ISD 140,000 60,000 100% 20,000

Royse City  ISD 140,000 60,000 100% 15,000

NOTES
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TARRANT COUNTY
www.tad.org  |  (817) 284-0024

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Arlington 1.092900 0.463480 2.186180

Azle 0.624693 1.085000 0.463480 2.173173

Bedford 0.526212 1.028900 0.463480 2.018592

Benbrook 0.555000 1.029100 0.463480 2.047580

Blue Mound 0.813800 1.245700 0.463480 2.522980

Burleson 0.721800 1.255200 0.463480 2.440480

Colleyville 0.311931 0.868600 0.463480 1.644011

Crowley 0.637529 1.255200 0.463480 2.356209

Dalworthington Gardens 0.625342 1.092900 0.463480 2.181722

Euless 0.476466 1.028900 0.463480 1.968846

Everman 1.026080 1.178800 0.463480 2.668360

Flower Mound 0.387277 1.117800 0.463480 1.968557

Forest Hill 0.700466 1.029100 0.463480 2.193046

Fort Worth 0.670000 1.029100 0.463480 2.162580

Grand Prairie 0.660000 1.092900 0.463480 2.216380

Grapevine 0.237228 0.868600 0.463480 1.569308

Haltom City 0.557290 1.186540 0.463480 2.207310

Haslet 0.315450 1.084100 0.463480 1.863030

Hurst 0.611882 1.028900 0.463480 2.104262

Keller 0.287000 1.085200 0.463480 1.835680

Kennedale 0.696190 1.135200 0.463480 2.294870

Lakeside 0.610000 1.085000 0.463480 2.158480

Lake Worth 0.494737 1.226500 0.463480 2.184717

0.639000 1.146900 0.463480 2.249380

N. Richland Hills 0.497841 1.186540 0.463480 2.147861

Pantego 0.630000 1.092900 0.463480 2.186380

Pelican Bay 0.676293 1.085000 0.463480 2.224773

Reno 0.325507 1.085000 0.463480 1.873987

Richland Hills 0.504796 1.186540 0.463480 2.154816

River Oaks 0.743991 1.246900 0.463480 2.454371

Roanoke 0.326182 1.084100 0.463480 1.873762

Saginaw 0.529649 1.245700 0.463480 2.238829

Sansom Park 0.845784 1.246900 0.463480 2.556164

0.629800
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 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL

Southlake 0.295000 1.929400 0.463480 1.687880

Trophy Club 0.412864 1.084100 0.463480 1.960444

Watauga 0.570200 1.085200 0.463480 2.118880

Westover Hills 0.486364 1.029100 0.463480 1.978944

Westworth Village 0.475000 1.029100 0.463480 1.967580

White Settlement 0.714778 1.163500 0.463480 2.341758

LOCAL OPTION
 HS               OVER 65                DP 

Azle 15,000

Bedford 50,000

Benbrook 1% 30,000 5,000

Blue Mound 12,000 12,000

Colleyville 65,000 65,000

Crowley 40,000 40,000

Dalworthington Gardens 60,000 60,000

Edgecliff Village

Everman 35,000 35,000

Forest Hill 40,000

Grapevine 20% 75,000 10,000

Keller 20% 40,000 10,000

Kennedale 60,000 60,000

Lakeside 50,000 50,000

Lake Worth 50,000

50,000 10,000

North Richland Hills 20% 36,000 36,000

Pantego 20% 50,000 10,000

Richland Hills 30,000

Saginaw 100,000 30,000

Southlake 20% 75,000 75,000

Westover Hills

Arlington 20% 60,000 60,000

Euless 20% 35,000

Fort Worth 20% 80,000 80,000

Haltom 10% 50,000 40,000

Hurst 20% 35,000 35,000

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED
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LOCAL OPTION
 HS               OVER 65                DP 

River Oaks 15,000

White Settlement 20% 37,000 10,000

Watauga 40,000

Westworth Village 20% 50,000 30,000

Burleson

Haslet 20% 50,000

Pelican Bay 9,000

Westlake 20% 10,000 10,000

Grand Prairie 15% 45,000 30,000

Sansom Park 1% 20,000 10,000

Reno 15% 10,000 10,000

Flower Mound 150,000 150,000

Roanoke 20% 40,000 4,500

Trophy Club 35,000

Tarrant County 50,000 10,000

Emergency Services District

Regional Water District 50,000 10,000

Tarrant County Hospital 50,000 10,000

Trophy Club Mud #1 25,000

Live Oak Creek MUD

Viridian Management District

TARRANT COUNTY EXEMPTIONS OFFERED (CONT.)

NOTES



23

WISE COUNTY
www.isouthwestdata.com  |  (940) 627-3081

TAX RATES

 TAX ISD TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL
Alvord 0.469997 0.867000 0.217500 1.554497

Aurora 0.280986 1.084100 0.217500 1.582586

Boyd 0.690778 0.894200 0.217500 1.802478

Bridgeport 0.643660 0.666900 0.217500 1.528060

Chico 0.338830 0.843020 0.217500 1.399350

Decatur 0.565713 0.896800 0.217500 1.680013

Paradise 0.345000 1.089200 0.217500 1.651700

HOMESTEAD 
EXEMPTION OVER 65 DISABILITY 

EXEMPTION
Aurora 6,000 6,000

Bridgeport 20,000 20,000

Decatur 30,000

Rhome 40,000 40,000

Runaway Bay 5,000

Wise FM Flood-Latera 3,000 7,000

Alvord ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Azle ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Boyd ISD 140,000 63,000 60,000

Bridgeport ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Chico ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Decatur ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Jacksboro ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Krum ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Northwest ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Paradise ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Ponder ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Poolville ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Springtown ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Slidell ISD 140,000 60,000 60,000

Wise County 0 60,000

Wise County Branch Maintenance 100,000 100,000

Wise County Water Supply 6,000

EXEMPTIONS OFFERED



RESIDENTIAL DIVISION

CASTLE HILLS 
4400 State Highway 121, #210 

Lewisville TX 75056 
(972) 418-8400

FRISCO 
5001 Panther Creek Parkway, #100 

Frisco, TX 75033 
(972) 335-7844

LAKEWOOD 
6348 Gaston Avenue 

Dallas, TX 75214 
(214) 823-7100

 
 

 

PLANO - ALLEN

 

8920 Coit Road, #200

 

Plano, TX 75025

 

(972) 618-4711

PARK CITIES

 

5960 Berkshire Lane, #100

 

Dallas, TX 75225

 

(214) 521-6143

      NORTH DALLAS

 

17950 Preston Road, #70

 

Dallas, TX 75252

 

(972) 248-0971

PRESTON LEGACY

 

7120 Preston Road, #100

 

Plano, TX 75024

 

(972) 769-8355

PROSPER - CELINA 
1170 N. Preston Road, #160 

Prosper, TX 75078 
(469) 296-2930

RICHARDSON 
3610 Shire Blvd, #100 
Richardson, TX 75082 

(972) 423-8777

SOUTHLAKE 
550 Reserve Street, #140 

Southlake, TX 76092 
(817) 424-3373

TURTLE CREEK 
3131 Turtle Creek Blvd, #101 

Dallas, TX 75219 
(214) 528-8916

CORPORATE

 

3033 W. President George Bush Highway
Suite 300

 

Plano, TX 75075

 

(972) 578-8611

COMMERCIAL DIVISION
2626 Howell Street 

10th Floor 
Dallas, TX 75204 
(214) 855-8888

201 Main Street 
Suite 1400 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 
(817) 877-1481

www.republictitle.com


